GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3008
(To be answered on the 17th December 2015)

AIR SERVICE BETWEEN RANCHI AND BENGALURU

3008. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposesto start air service between Ranchi
and Bengaluru;

(b) if so, the detailsthereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to be
done?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr M ahesh Shar ma)

(a) & (b) Indigo Airlines is currently providing connectivity between
Bangalore and Ranchi via Kolkota (one flight per day)

(c) Doesnot arisein theview of (a) & (b) above.

*kkkk



